

17.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of
consideration.

Heard. Record perused.

As per section 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS, 2023,
cognizance of the offence can only be taken after giving the
accused an opportunity of being heard.

Accordingly, **issue notice to the accused through
SHO concerned and in addition dasti be given, on filing of PF
within seven days from today**, returnable for the next date of
hearing.

Copy of complaint be also filed along with PF.

Put up for report on the notice on **16.07.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/17.01.2026 (ts)