

Ct. Cases 1388/2025  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. RAJU  
(Tilak Nagar)

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.

Mediation proceedings received as not settled.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
14.03.2026 (sy)

**At 2.00PM.**

Present: As above.

In the present case, settlement between the parties has failed before mediation center on 20.02.2026 and as such AR for the complainant company sought permission to lead PSE.

Accordingly, opportunity of the accused of being heard stands closed.

I have heard the submissions made by the ld. Counsel for the complainant and perused the record.

Complainant is called upon to lead the pre-summoning evidence for next date of hearing.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **16.07.2026** for pre-summoning evidence.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ THC/Extn. Block/14.03.2026 (sy)**